## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Ranked List for the post of LOWER DIVISION TYPIST

(BY TRANSFER) (KOLLAM) on Rs. 19,000 – 43,600/- in Various Departments

Ranked List No : 331/2020/DOQ Cat. No. : 281/2018

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **LOWER DIVISION TYPIST (BY TRANSFER) (KOLLAM)** on **Rs. 19,000 – 43,600**/- in **VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS**, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the OMR Test held on **06.07.2019**. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from **10.11.2020**.

Carried over from the previous Ranked List brought into force with effect from 31.08.2016.

Rank	Reg. No	Name	Test	Total	DOB Remarks			
1	108335	SANALKUMAR S			09.05.1975			
2	107011	NISHA CHANDRAN			30.05.1982			
3	111443	RAJI D			21.05.1975			
4	107622	AMBIKAKUMARY S			01.05.1972			
5	108490	SABU V			20.05.1977			
Cat. No. 281/2018								
6	110750	SHARON ACHANKUNJU			31.05.1985			
7	109746	SREEJA C MOHAN			16.05.1985			
8	108851	SUNITHA R			02.05.1988			
9	110720	ARUN KUMAR A	UN KUMAR A		20.05.1986			
10	108396	ANITHA KRISHNAN K	KRISHNAN K		17.03.1979			
11	107956	DHANYA D			25.05.1981			
12	110417	RETHEESH R	08.0		08.05.1984			
13	107678	SOPHIYA X			25.03.1987			

14	108332	GREESHA K VISWAM	01.06.1982
15	110212	NITHIN KUMAR R	20.11.1990
16	110484	SUNIL KUMAR T	08.04.1979
17	109378	SAVITHA S	01.05.1989
18	109521	VINITHA R S	25.05.1984
19	108252	DALIYA I	30.05.1980
20	107966	SHEEJAMMA C	15.04.1975
21	107968	AJITHA R V	22.05.1977
22	108378	SABITHA A	30.05.1987
23	107828	SELEENA S	30.05.1978
24	108900	APARNNA R S	25.05.1980
25	108469	SUSAN GEORGE	30.04.1975
26	110671	SABEEBULLA A	20.04.1979
27	109109	SUMA S S	31.05.1978
28	110621	JUSTIN A	04.04.1984
29	110181	PRADEEP KUMAR B	05.04.1974
30	108008	SHIRIN SHAHANA A S	20.10.1992

NOTE (1): The candidates included in this list will be advised against the 10% of the vaccancies reported to this office for the post. The rules regarding the reservation of appointment contemplated in the rules 14-17 of part II of the KS & SSR 1958 are not applicable to this appointment. If sufficient number of candidates are not available to fill up the 10% reservation quota mentioned above such vaccancies will be filled up by candidates included in the Ranked list prepared for open quota. In case the candidates included in the Ranked List could not secure appointment before the expiry of the Ranked List, the names of such candidates will be included at the top of the new Ranked List of the low paid employees drawn up by the Commission subsequently in the same order and they will be advised for appointment accordingly vide G.O(P) No.39/89/P&ARD dated 08.12.1989.

NOTE (2)::- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for in the prescribed application form available free of cost from the Enquiry Sections of the various Offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A 4 size paper from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in or Photocopied there from along with prescribed fee of Rs. 85/-(Rupees Eighty Five Only) under the Head of Account 0051 - PSC - 105 State PSC 99 - Examination Fee addressed to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kollam 691001. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 45 (Forty Five) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date of uploading Ranked List in the Commissions website (on or before **22.01.2021**). The candidates can avail only one chance after the Approval of Ranked List. Rechecking of invalidated answer scripts due to any defects will not be considered. Application for Rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and Fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE (3): Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall remit a Fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five only) in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of Account: 0051 - PSC - 800 - State PSC -99-Other Receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in along with the original challan should be submitted to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kollam 691001 within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of uploading Ranked List in the Commissions website. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications is **22.01.2021.** Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE (4): Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (5):	The A part an	d B part of ON	IR scripts wi	ill be destroyed	after completing	6 months
period from	the date of fin	alisation of Ra	nked list, i.e.	on <b>09.05.2021</b> .	•	

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

## BABURAJ R DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kollam

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer.